

## **RESOLUTION NO. 30 OF 2020**

**Resolution introduced by Supervisors Beaty, Bruno, Magowan, Conover, Diamond, Hogan and Seeber** 

## AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE GENERATOR MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT VARIOUS WARREN COUNTY FACILITIES IN CONNECTION WITH THE WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (WC 18-19)

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has requested that Warren County enter into an extension agreement (previous contract being authorized by Resolution No. 144 of 2019), with Emergency Power Systems for generator maintenance services at various Warren County facilities in connection with the Warren County Department of Public Works, for a term commencing May 1, 2020 and terminating April 30, 2021, with the option for one (1) additional one (1) year renewal, pursuant to the same terms and conditions as the original specifications (WC 18-19) and proposal, and

WHEREAS, the County Facilities Committee has approved the request to extend the agreement,

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an extension agreement and such other documents that may be necessary to carry out the terms of this resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from various Departments within Warren County.